

1321 E. Poplar Street Deming, NM 88030 575.546.5951 Valerie Brea, Executive Director

February 27, 2024

Notice - Addendum #4

Southwest Regional Education Cooperative: RFP # 24-002

RFP Title: Statewide High Impact Tutoring

Southwest Regional Education Cooperative hereby gives notice that the following change has been made to the Statewide High Impact Tutoring RFP #24-002:

Update to listed Protest Manager:

Section II.B.12 lists the Protest Manager as Valerie Brea, Executive Director of the SWREC. This shall be updated to:

Erica Reyes, CPO
Southwest Regional Education Cooperative
1321 E. Poplar
Deming, NM 88030
ereyes@swrecnm.org

These changes are effective February 27, 2024.

Please direct any inquiries to:

Lauren Verduzco

IGA Project Coordinator and Procurement Manager

Southwest Regional Education Cooperative

Phone: 575.546.5951 ext. 3004 purchasing@swrecnm.org